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$1968
Short Beach 
Chegoggin Dyke 
Goose Bay 
Dennis Point 
L. E. Pubnico

44,213.38
34,503.10

6.771.50 
8,923.09
8.737.50

Breakwater repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Wharf improvements

The following contracts were awarded as a result of invited tenders to not less 
than three (3) firms on which he was the lowest bidder:

$1964
New Edinburgh 
Church Point 
Sandford Bridge 
Turpentine Island 
Porter’s Cove 
L. E. Pubnico 
Lr. Plymouth

1965
Bluff Head 
Salmon River 
Port Maitland 
Lr. Wedgeport 
Yarmouth

519.00
2,140.32
1,250.00
2,308.00
1,299.00
3,679.75

432.00

Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Reconstruction 
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs 
Wharf repairs

274.00
1,625.00
4,966.05
2,930.00
6,239.00

Dredging
Breakwater repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Float 
Float

1966
Newellton 
Yarmouth 
Port Maitland 
Dennis Point 
Goose Bay 
Pinkney’s Point 
Lr. Plymouth

1967
Pinkney’s Point 
Meteghan 
Newellton 
Wedgepoint 
Carleton Village 
L. E. Pubnico 
Saulnierville 
Amirault’s Hill

3,475.80
2,659.75
3,275.35
3,298.00

565.80
98.00

1,125.00

Wave dampener 
Tide gauge 
Paving 
Deck repairs 
Fender repairs 
Barricade 
Deck repairs

98.00
2,430.00

875.00
178.00
960.00

1,838.00
425.00
388.50

Barricade
Fender repairs
Fender improvements
Barricade & remove debris
Dredging
Wharf repairs
Deck repairs
Wharf repairs

1968
Porter’s Cove 
Dennis Point 
Ledge Harbour 
Chegoggin Point 
L. E. Pubnico 
Wedgepoint 
Short Beach 
Middle E. Pubnico 
Stoney Island 
Newellton 
South Side 
Falls Point 
Swim’s Point

106.00
4,265.00
5,725.00

367.70
124.00

3,200.00
2,160.00
3,222.00

616.00
894.00
496.00
150.00

1,455.00

Barricade
Breakwater repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Breakwater repairs 
Barricade 
Wharf repairs 
Dredging 
Wharf repairs 
Approach widening 
Fender improvements 
Fender repairs 
Derrick improvements 
Road repairs


