February 19, 1969

Questions

5697

1968		\$
Short Beach	Breakwater repairs	44,213.38
Chegoggin Dyke	Breakwater repairs	34,503.10
Goose Bay	Wharf repairs	6,771.50
Dennis Point	Wharf repairs	8,923.09
L. E. Pubnico	Wharf improvements	8,737.50

The following contracts were awarded as a result of invited tenders to not less than three (3) firms on which he was the lowest bidder:

1964		\$
New Edinburgh	Wharf repairs	519.00
Church Point	Wharf repairs	2,140.32
Sandford Bridge	Reconstruction	1,250.00
Turpentine Island	Wharf repairs	2,308.00
Porter's Cove	Wharf repairs	1,299.00
L. E. Pubnico	Wharf repairs	3,679.75
Lr. Plymouth	Wharf repairs	432.00
1965		
Bluff Head	Dredging	274.00
Salmon River	Breakwater repairs	1,625.00
Port Maitland	Breakwater repairs	4.966.05
Lr. Wedgeport	Float	2,930.00
Yarmouth	Float	6,239.00
1966		
Newellton	Wave dampener	3,475.80
Yarmouth	Tide gauge	2,659.75
Port Maitland	Paving	3,275.35
Dennis Point	Deck repairs	3,298.00
Goose Bay	Fender repairs	565.80
Pinkney's Point	Barricade	98.00
Lr. Plymouth	Deck repairs	1,125.00
1967		
Pinkney's Point	Barricade	98.00
Meteghan	Fender repairs	2,430.00
Newellton	Fender improvements	875.00
Wedgepoint	Barricade & remove debris	178.00
Carleton Village	Dredging	960.00
L. E. Pubnico	Wharf repairs	1,838.00
Saulnierville	Deck repairs	425.00
Amirault's Hill	Wharf repairs	388.50
1968		
Porter's Cove	Barricade	106.00
Dennis Point	Breakwater repairs	4,265.00
Ledge Harbour	Breakwater repairs	5,725.00
Chegoggin Point	Breakwater repairs	367.70
L. E. Pubnico	Barricade	124.00
Wedgepoint	Wharf repairs	3,200.00
Short Beach	Dredging	2,160.00
Middle E. Pubnico	Wharf repairs	3,222.00
Stoney Island	Approach widening	616.00
Newellton	Fender improvements	894.00
South Side	Fender repairs	496.00
Falls Point	Derrick improvements	150.00
Swim's Point	Road repairs	1,455.00
PARTIT P T OTTO		